NVT4858
SD, SDIO, mini SD, micro SD and SIM card voltage level translator with EMI
filter and ESD protection
Rev. 2.3 — 8 May 2023 Product data sheet
1   General description
The device is an SD 3.0-compliant bidirectional dual voltage level translator with auto-direction control. It is
designed to interface between a memory or SIM card operating between 1.62 V to 3.6 V signal levels and a
host with a supply voltage of 1.08 V to 1.98 V.

SD, SDIO, mini SD, micro SD and SIM card voltage level translator with EMI filter and ESD
protection
4   Ordering information
PackageType number Topside mark
Name Description Version
NVT4858UK N858 WLCSP16 wafer level chip scale package; 16 bumps (4 x 4), body
1.41 x 1.41 x 0.525 mm, 0.35 mm pitch
SOT2127-1
NVT4858HK N58 XQFN16 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads; 16
terminals; 2.6 mm x 1.8 mm x 0.50 mm body with 0.4 mm
pitch
SOT1161-2
Table 1. Ordering information
4.1  Ordering options
Type number Orderable part
number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
NVT4858UK NVT4858UKZ WLCSP16 REEL 7" Q1/T1 [1] 3000 Tamb = -40 °C to +85 °C
NVT4858HK NVT4858HKZ XQFN16 REEL 7" Q1/T1 SSB [2] [3] 4000 Tamb = -40 °C to +85 °C
Table 2. Ordering options
[1] Find packing information at www.nxp.com/docs/en/package-information/SOT2127-1.pdf
[2] This packing method uses a Static Shielding Bag (SSB) solution. Material is to be kept in the sealed bag between uses.
[3] Find packing information at www.nxp.com/docs/en/package-information/SOT1161-2.pdf
NVT4858 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2023 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2.3 — 8 May 2023
2 / 33